



DELTA PLUS GROUP
B.P. 140 - ZAC La Peyrolière
84405 APT Cedex – France

www.deltaplus.eu

Laboratoires notifiés / Notified Body
n°0075 - C.T.C. (Centre Technique Cuir, Chaussure, Maroquinerie)
Parc TONY GARNIER 4, rue HERMANN-FRENKEL - 69367 LYON Cedex 07 - France
Certifying and Monitoring (article 11) Notified Body
n°0624 CENTROCÔT – Centro Tessile Cotierno e Abbigliamento S.p.a.
Piazza Sant'Anna 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY

GANTS DE PROTECTION
conformes aux exigences essentielles de la Directive 89/686/CEE
et aux exigences générales des normes EN420:2003, EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

COMPOSITION : Gant PVC rouge

(H) Référence / (I) Taille / (J) Longueur

INSTRUCTIONS D'EMPLOI :

Gant de protection, étanche à l'eau et à l'air, contre les risques mécaniques prévus, pour un usage général contre les micro-organismes (bactéries, champignons), les éclaboussures de produits chimiques faiblement concentrés, sans dangers de risques électriques ou thermiques.

LIMITES D'UTILISATION :

Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Ces gants ne contiennent pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogènes, ni toxiques. Veillez à l'intégrité de vos gants avant et pendant l'utilisation, les remplacer si nécessaire.

INSTRUCTIONS DE STOCKAGE :

Stockage dans l'emballage d'origine à l'abri de la lumière et de l'humidité.

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE ET D'ENTRETIEN :

Aucun entretien particulier n'est préconisé pour ces types de gants.

PERFORMANCE :

Les niveaux sont obtenus sur la paume des gants. Ils vont du moins performant (niveau 0) au plus performant (niveaux 3, 4, 5 ou 6 selon norme). 0 indique que le gant a un niveau de performance plus faible que le minimum pour le danger individuel donné. X: indique que le gant n'a pas été soumis à l'essai ou que la méthode d'essai ne semble pas convenir du fait de la conception des gants ou du matériau.

Plus la performance est élevée plus la capacité du gant est grande à résister au risque associé. Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d'essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne reflètent pas nécessairement les conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, l'abrasion, la dégradation, etc.

(A) L'abrasion (de 0 à 4) : Aptitude du gant à résister à l'usure
(B) La coupure (de 0 à 5) : Aptitude du gant à résister à la coupure par tranchage
(C) La déchirure (de 0 à 4) : Aptitude du gant à résister à la déchirure
(D) La perforation (de 0 à 4) : Aptitude du gant à résister à la perforation
(E) La dextérité (de 0 à 5) : Aptitude manuelle à accomplir une tâche (habileté)
(F) La pénétration (de 1 à 3) : Diffusion, à une échelle non moléculaire, d'un produit chimique et/ou d'un micro-organisme à travers les porosités, les coutures, les micro-trous ou autres imperfections présentes dans le matériau du gant de protection.

(G) La perméation (de 0 à 6) : Processus par lequel un produit chimique se diffuse à travers le matériau d'un gant de protection, à l'échelle moléculaire.

Conforme aux exigences de la directive européenne 89/686/CEE, notamment en terme d'ergonomie, d'innocuité, d'aération de souplesse et aux normes européennes EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1) et EN374-1 :2003. Testé selon les normes EN374-2:2003 détermination de la résistance à la pénétration (Niveau 2 : NQA<1,5) et EN374-3:2003 détermination de la résistance à la perméation (Méthanol = indice 1/6 ; n-Heptane 99% = indice 1/6 ; Soudes caustique 40% = indice 6/6 ; Acide sulfurique 96% = indice 3/6).

EN PROTECTIVE GLOVES

Compliant with the essential requirements of Directive 89/686/EEC
and the general requirement of standards EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

COMPOSITION : Red PVC glove

(H) Références / (I) Size / (J) Length

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE :

Protective glove, water and airtight, against mechanical risks designed for general use against micro-organisms (bacteria, fungi), splashes of low concentrate chemical products, with no danger of electrical or thermal risks.

LIMITS OF USE :

Do not use this glove of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. This glove does not contain substance known as being carcinogenic, neither toxic, nor likely to cause allergies to the sensitive people. Ensure your gloves are intact before and during using its and replace if necessary.

INSTRUCTIONS OF STORAGE :

Store in original packaging in a dark, dry place.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE :

No specific cleaning or maintenance for this type of glove.

PERFORMANCE :

The levels are obtained on the palm of the glove. They are in increasing levels of performance (3, 4, 5 or 6). 0 indicates that the glove has a lower performance level than the minimum for the individual hazard given. X: indicates that the glove has not been subjected to testing or the test method is not suitable due to the design of the gloves or the material.

The higher the performance, the greater, the ability of the glove to withstand the associated risk. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests, which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the temperature, the abrasion, the dissipation...

(A) Abrasion (from 0 to 4) : Ability of the glove to withstand wear
(B) Cutting (from 0 to 5) : Ability of the glove to withstand cutting
(C) Tearing (from 0 to 4) : Ability of the glove to withstand tearing
(D) Puncture (from 0 to 4) : Ability of the glove to withstand puncture
(E) Dexterity (from 0 to 5) : Manual ability to accomplish a task
(F) Penetration (from 1 to 3) : Diffusion, at a molecular scale, of a chemical product and/or a micro-organism through porosities, seams, micro-holes or other imperfections presents in the protective glove material.
(G) Permeation (from 0 to 6) : Process by which a chemical product diffuses through the material of a protective glove, at the molecular scale.

This glove complies with the European directive 89/686, notably regarding ergonomics, innocuousness, comfort, safety and flexibility, with EN420:2003 (dexterity 5), EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Tested according to EN374-2:2003 determination of penetration resistance (level 2, AQL<1,5), EN374-3:2003 levels of permeation from 1 to 6 (caustic soda 40%: index 6/6, sulphuric acid 96%: index 3/6, methanol: index 1/6, n-Heptane 99%: index 1/6).

IT GUANTI DI PROTEZIONE

Conformi ai requisiti essenziali della Direttiva 89/686/CEE
Ed ai requisiti generali delle norme EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

COMPOSIZIONE: Guanto PVC rosso

(H) Riferimenti / (I) Taglia / (J) Lunghezza

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO:

Guanti di protezione, impermeabili all'acqua e all'aria, contro rischi meccanici previsti per un utilizzo generale contro i microorganismi (batteri, funghi), schizzi di prodotti chimici debolmente concentrati, senza pericolo di rischi elettrici o termici.

LIMITI D'UTILIZO:

Non utilizzare al di fuori del campo d'utilizzo indicato nelle istruzioni d'uso di cui sotto. Questi guanti non contengono sostanze cancerogene, né tossiche. Curare l'integrità dei propri guanti prima e durante l'utilizzo, sostituirli se necessario.

ISTRUZIONI PER LO STOCCAGGIO:

Stoccare nell'imballaggio d'origine al riparo da luce ed umidità.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA & LA MANUTENZIONE:

Non è previsto alcun tipo di manutenzione particolare per questi tipi di guanti.

PRESTAZIONI:

Vedere la tabella in allegato, i livelli si ottengono sul palmo dei guanti. Vanno da quelli a minore prestazione (livello 0) a quelli a maggiore prestazione (livello 3, 4, 5 o 6). 0 indica che il guanto ha un livello di prestazione più scarso del minimo per il rischio individuale considerato. X: indica che il guanto non è stato testato o che il tipo di test non sembra essere conforme a livello della concezione dei guanti o dei materiali.

Più la prestazione è elevata, maggiore è la capacità del guanto di resistere al rischio associato. I livelli di prestazioe sono basati sui risultati delle prove in laboratorio, le quali non riflettono necessariamente le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l'influenza di svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, l'abrasione, la degradazione, ecc.

(A) L'abrasione (da 0 a 4) : Capacità del guanto a resistere all'usura
(B) Il taglio (da 0 a 5) : Capacità del guanto a resistere al taglio da tranciatura
(C) La lacerazione (da 0 a 4) : Capacità del guanto a resistere alla lacerazione
(D) La perforazione (da 0 a 4) : Capacità del guanto a resistere alla perforazione
(E) La destrezza (da 0 a 5) : Capacità manuale di raggiungere un obiettivo (abilità)
(F) La penetrazione (da 1 a 3) : Diffusione, su scala non molecolare, di un prodotto chimico e/o di un microorganismo attraverso porosità, cuciture, micro fori o altre imperfezioni presenti nel materiale del guanto di protezione.
(G) La permeazione (da 0 a 6) : Processo tramite cui un prodotto chimico si diffonde attraverso il materiale di un guanto di protezione, su scala molecolare.
Conforme ai requisiti della direttiva europea 89/686/CEE, soprattutto in termini di ergonomia, sicurezza, aerazione, morbidezza ed alle normative europee EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Provato secondo le norme EN374-2:2003 determinazione di resistenza alla penetrazione (Livello 2 : NQA<1,5) e EN374-3:2003 determinazione di resistenza alla permeazione (soda caustica 40%: indice 6/6, acido solforico 96%: indice 3/6, metanolo: indice 1/6, n-Eptano 99%: indice 1/6).

ES GUANTES DE PROTECCIÓN

Conformes a las exigencias esenciales de la Directiva 89/686/CEE
y a las exigencias generales de las normas EN420:2003 y EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

COMPOSICIÓN: Guante PVC rojo

(H) Referencias / (I) Talla / (J) Longitud

INSTRUCCIONES DE EMPLEO:

Guante de protección, hermético al agua y al aire, contra riesgos mecánicos previsto par uso general contra los microorganismos (bacterias, hongos), salpicaduras de productos químicos de baja concentración, sin peligro de riesgos eléctricos o térmicos.

LÍMITES DE APLICACIÓN:

No usar fuera de su campo de aplicación definido en las instrucciones de empleo señaladas más abajo. Estos guantes no contienen alguna sustancia conocida como carcinógena o tóxica. Cuidé la integridad de sus guantes antes y durante el uso; reemplácelos si es necesario.

INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO:

Almacénar en su embalaje original protegido de la luz y la humedad.

INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO:

No se recomienda ningún mantenimiento en particular para este tipo de guantes.

RENDIMIENTOS:

Ver la tabla del lado, los niveles se obtienen sobre la palma de los guantes. Van de menor rendimiento (nivel 0) a mayor rendimiento (nivel 3, 4, 5 o 6). 0 indica que el guante tiene un nivel de rendimiento más débil que el mímimo para el peligro individual dado. X : indica que el guante no ha sido sometido a la prueba o que el método de prueba no parece conveniente tomando en cuenta la concepción de los guantes o el material.

Mientras más alto el rendimiento, mayor la capacidad del guante para resistir al riesgo asociado. Los niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados de pruebas de laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temperatura, la abrasión, la degradación, etc...

(A) La abrasión (de 0 a 4): Aptitud del guante para resistir el desgaste
(B) El corte (de 0 a 5): Aptitud del guante para resistir el corte por rebanado
(C) El desgarró (de 0 a 4): Aptitud del guante para resistir el desgarró
(D) La perforación (de 0 a 4): Aptitud del guante para resistir la perforación
(E) La dexterdad (de 0 a 5): Aptitud manual para cumplir con una labor (con capacitação)

(F) La penetración (de 1 a 3): Difusión, a una escala no molecular, de un producto químico y(o) de un microorganismo a través de las porosidades, las costuras, los microperforaciones u otras imperfecciones presentes en el material del guante de protección.

(G) La permeación (de 1 a 6): Proceso por el cual un producto químico se difunde a través del material de un guante de protección, a escala molecular.

Conforme a las exigencias de la directiva europea 89/686/CEE, especialmente en términos de ergonomía, inocuidad, comodidad, ventilación y flexibilidad, y a las normas europeas EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1:2003. Probados según las normas EN374-2:2003 de determinación de la resistencia a la penetración (Nivel 2: NQA<1,5) y EN374-3:2003 determinación de la resistencia a la permeación (soda cáustica 40% : índice 6/6, ácido sulfúrico 96% : índice 3/6, metanol : índice 1/6 ; n-Heptano 99% : índice 1/6).

PT/BR

LUVAS DE PROTEÇÃO
em conformidade com as exigências essenciais da Directiva 89/686/CEE
e com as exigências gerais das normas EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

COMPOSIÇÃO: Luvas em PVC vermelhas

(H) Referências / (I) Tamanho / (J) Comprimento

PRECAUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:

Luvas de proteção contra riscos mecânicos previstas para utilização geral, contra riscos químicos, microorganismos (bactérias, fungos), estancque ao ar e à água, sem perigo de riscos elétricos ou térmicos.

RESTRICÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:

Não utilizar fora do campo de utilização definido nas instruções abaixo indicadas. Estas luvas não contém substâncias conhecidas como cancerígenas, nem tóxicas. Verificar a integridade das suas luvas antes e durante a utilização. Substituir se necessário.

INSTRUÇÕES DE ARMAZENAMENTO:

Armazenar em lugar seco, ao abrigo do gelo e da luz nas suas embalagens de origem.

INSTRUÇÕES DE LIMPEZA E DE MANUTENÇÃO:

Não é necessária nenhuma manutenção particular para este tipo de luvas.

DESEMPENHOS:

Ver quadro anexo, os níveis são obtidos a partir da palma da mão. Vão do menos eficaz (nível 0) ao mais eficaz (nível 3, 4, 5 ou 6). 0 indica que a luva tem um nível de eficiência mais baixo que o mínimo para o perigo individual apresentado. X: Indica que a luva não foi submetida ao ensaio ou que o método de ensaio não parece ser conveniente devido à concepção das luvas ou do material.

Quanto maior o desempenho, maior a capacidade da luva para resistir ao risco associado. Os níveis de desempenho baseiam-se em resultados de testes em laboratório, os quais não reflectem necessariamente as condições reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas à influência de diversos factores, como a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação, etc.

(A) Abrasão (de 0 a 4): Aptidão da luva a resistir ao desgaste
(B) O corte (de 0 a 5): Aptidão da luva a resistir ao corte por golpe
(C) O rasgamento (de 0 a 4): Aptidão da luva a resistir ao rasgamento
(D) A perfuração (de 0 a 4): Aptidão da luva a resistir à perfuração
(E) A destreza (de 0 a 5): Aptidão manual para desempenhar uma tarefa (habilidade)
(F) Penetração (de 1 a 3): Difusão, numa escala não molecular, de um produto químico e/ou microorganismo através de porosidades, costuras e orifícios de pequenas dimensões ou outras imperfeições presentes no material da luva de protecção.
(G) Permeação (de 0 a 6): Processo através do qual um produto químico se difunde através do material da luva de protecção, a uma escala molecular.
Em conformidade com as exigências da directiva europea 89/686/CEE, nomeadamente em termos de ergonomia, inocuidade, respirabilidade e flexibilidade, e com as normas europeias EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.2.1), EN374-2:2003. Testado de acordo com as normas EN374-2:2003 para determinação da resistência à penetração (Nível 2: NQA<1,5), e EN374-3:2003 para determinação da resistência a permeação (Metanol (A) = índice 2/6, soda cáustica 40% (K) = índice 6/6; ácido sulfúrico 96% (L) = índice 3/6).
INFORMAÇÕES ADICIONAIS PARA O BRASIL
Certificado de Aprovação Ministério do Trabalho e Emprego
Importado e distribuído por: Delta Plus – CNPJ: 08.025.426/0001-01 – SAC +5511-3103 1000 – sac@prosafty.com.br

NL

VEILIGHEIDSHANDSCHOENEN
Conform de essentiele eisen van de richtlijn 89/686/EEG
en de algemene eisen van de normen EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

SAMENSTELLING: rode PVC-handschoenen

(H) Referenties / (I) Maat / (J) Lengte

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN:

Veiligheidshandschoenen, ondoorlaatbaar voor water en lucht tegen mechanische risico's geschikt voor algemeen gebruik tegen micro-organismen (bacteriën, schimmels), opspattende zekg verdunde chemicaliën, zonder gevaar van chemische of elektrische risico's.

GEBRUIKSBEPERKINGEN:

Niet gebruiken buiten het in de gebruiksaanwijzingen hieronder vastgestelde toepassingen. Deze handschoenen bevatten geen substanties die bekend staan als kankerverwekkend of giftig. In dit geval niet langer gebruiken en een arts raadplegen. Controleer uw handschoenen voor en tijdens het gebruik op gebreken en vervang indien nodig.

OPSLAGAANWIJZINGEN:

In de oorspronkelijke verpakking in een donkere en vochtvrije omgeving bewaren.

INSTRUCTIES VOOR REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD:

Geen enkel bijzonder onderhoud is vereist voor dit type handschoenen.

KWALITEIT:

Zie bijgevoegde tabel, de niveaus staan op de palm van de handschoenen. Zij lopen van mindere kwaliteit (niveau 0) tot betere kwaliteit (niveau 3, 4, 5 of 6). 0 geeft aan dat de handschoen een lager kwaliteitsniveau heeft dan het minimaal vereiste voor het individueel gegeven risico. X: geeft aan dat de handschoenen niet zijn getest of dat de testmethode niet lijkt te voldoen gezien het ontwerp of het materiaal van de handschoenen.

Hoer hoger de kwaliteit, hoe beter de handschoenen bestand zijn tegen het desbetreffende risico. De prestatie-niveaus zijn gebaseerd op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke condities van de werplek overeenkomen door de invloed van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc...
(A) Schuurbestendig (van 0 tot 4): niveau van schuurbestendigheid
(B) Snijbestedigheid (van 0 tot 5): niveau van snijbestendigheid
(C) Schuurbestendigheid (van 0 tot 4): niveau van scheurbestendigheid
(D) Perforatiebestendigheid (van 0 tot 4): niveau van perforatiebestendigheid
(E) Handzaamheid (van 0 tot 5): niveau van handzaamheid om handmatig een taak te kunnen uitvoeren
(F) Doordringbaarheid (1 tot 3): verspreiding, op niet-moleculair niveau, van een chemische stof en/of een micro-organisme via de poriën, naden, microgaates of andere imperfecties die voorkomen in het materiaal van de veiligheidsaandschoenen.
(G) Doorlaatbaarheid (0 tot 6): proces via welk een chemisch product zich op moleculair niveau kan verspreiden door het materiaal van veiligheidshandschoenen.

Conform de eisen van de Europese richtlijn 89/686, vooral met betrekking tot ergonomie, niet-schadelijkheid, ventilatie en soepelheid en de Europese normen: EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Getest volgens de normen EN374-2:2003 bepaling van de doordringbaarheidsweerstand (niveau 2 : NQA<1,5) en EN374-3:2003 bepaling van de doorlaatbaarheidsweerstand (bijtende soda 40%: coëfficiënt 6/6, zwavelzuur 96%: coëfficiënt 3/6, methanol: coëfficiënt 1/6; n-heptaan 99%: coëfficiënt 1/6).

DE

SCHUTZHANDSCHUHE
Gemäß den wesentlichen Anforderungen der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG
und den allgemeinen Anforderungen der Normen EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: PVC-Handschuh rot

(H) Referenz / (I) Größe / (J) Länge

HINWEISE ZUR ANWENDUNG:

Schutzhandschuhen, Wasser- und luftdicht, für allgemeinen Gebrauch, Schutz vor mechanischen Gefährdungen, Mikroorganismen (Bakterien, Pilze) und Spritzern schwach konzentrierter Chemikalien, kein Schutz vor thermischen und elektrischen Gefährdungen.

EINSCHRÄNKUNGEN IM GEBRAUCH:

Den Schutzhandschuh nicht für andere als die in den nachfolgenden Hinweisen zur Anwendung aufgeführten Zwecke verwenden. Diese Handschuhe weisen keinerlei Substanzen auf, die als krebsregend oder giftig bekannt sind. Die Handschuhe müssen vor und während der Verwendung unbeschädigt sein. Wenn notwendig, müssen sie ersetzt werden.

HINWEISE ZUR AUFBEWAHRUNG:

In der Originalverpackung vor Licht und Feuchtigkeit geschützt aufbewahren.

HINWEISE ZU REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE:

Diese Art Schutzhandschuh bedarf keiner besonderen Pflege.

SCHUTZ:

Siehe beigeifuge Tabelle. Das Schutzniveau ist auf der Handfläche des jeweiligen Schutzhandschuhs vermerkt. Niveau 0 bietet den geringsten Schutz, Niveau 3, 4, 5 oder 6 den höchsten. 0 bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh ein noch geringeres Schutzniveau als das für eine individuell getragene Gefahr erlaubte Minimum bietet. X: bedeutet, dass der Schutzhandschuh entweder keinerlei Tests unterzogen wurde oder dass das Testverfahren aufgrund des Handschuhaufbaus oder der Materialien nicht durchführbar scheint.
Je höher die Leistungsklasse ist, umso größer ist die Fähigkeit des Handschuhs, vor dem jeweiligen Risiko zu schützen. Die Leistungsklassen basieren auf Prüfergebnissen im Labor, die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, von verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur, Versleiß und Abnutzung usw. zusammenwirken.

(A) Abrieb (von 0 bis 4): Beständigkeit des Handschuhs gegen Verschleiß
(B) Schnitt (von 0 bis 5): Beständigkeit des Handschuhs gegen Verschleiß
(C) Reißen (von 0 bis 4): Beständigkeit des Handschuhs gegen Reißen
(D) Durchlöcherung (von 0 bis 4): Beständigkeit des Handschuhs gegen Durchlöcherung
(E) Bewegungsfreiraum (von 0 bis 5): Bewegungsfreiheit der Hand, um eine Aufgabe erfüllen zu können (Geschicklichkeit). Je höher das Schutzniveau ist, desto mehr Schutz bietet der Handschuh vor dem jeweiligen Risiko. Die verschiedenen Schutzniveaus basieren auf Ergebnissen von Labortests, die jedoch den tatsächlichen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz nicht unbedingt entsprechen.
(F) Penetration (von 1 bis 3): Diffusion einer chemischen und/oder von Mikroorganismen auf nicht molekularer Ebene durch poröses Material, Nähte, Löcher oder anderen Beschädigungen des Materials eines Schutzhandschuhs.
(G) Permeation (von 1 bis 6): Diffusion einer Chemikalie durch das Material eines Schutzhandschuhs auf molekularer Ebene.
Entspricht den Anforderungen der Richtlinie 89/686/CEE, hauptsächlich hinsichtlich Ergonomie, Verträglichkeit, Tragekomfort, Belüftung und den Europäischen Normen EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Getestet gemäß Norm EN374-2:2003 Bestimmung des Widerstandes gegen Penetration (Klasse 2 : AQL< 1,5) und EN374-3:2003 Bestimmung des Widerstandes gegen Permeation (Natronlauge 40%: Wert 6/6, Schwefelsäure 96%: Wert 3/6, Methanol: Wert 1/6, n-Heptan 99%: Wert 1/6).

PL

REKAWICE OCHRONNE
Spełniające szczegółowe wymagania zawarte w Dyrektywie 89/686/EWG
oraz ogólne wymagania wynikające z norm EN420:2003 i EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

OPIS: Rękawica PCV czerwony

(H) Symbole / (I) Rozmiar / (J) Długość

ZASTOSOWANIE:

Rękawice ochronne, wodoszczelne oraz nieprzepuszczające powietrza, przewidziane do użytku ogólnego, zabezpieczające przed zagrożeniami mechanicznymi, mikroorganizmami (bakterie, grzyby) oraz odpryskami produktów chemicznych nisko skoncentrowanych, nie chronią przed zagrożeniami elektrycznymi ani termicznymi.

WARUNKI STOSOWANIA:

Nie należy stosować niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem określonym w poniższej instrukcji. Rękawice nie zawierają substancji rakotwórczych ani toksycznych. Zarówno przed użyciem jak i podczas stosowania należy sprawdzić, czy rękawice nie są uszkodzone i w razie potrzeby należy je wymien

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ : Védőkesztyű, vizálzó és légáthatar, mechanikai kockázatok ellen általános használatra, mikroorganizmusok ellen (baktériumok, gombák), gyenge koncentrációjú vegyszerek permeitei ellen, elektromos és termikus kockázatok fenntálása nélkül.

HASZNÁLATI KORLÁTOK :

A megjelölt felhasználási területeken kívüli használat nem ajánlott. A Kesztyűk nem tartalmazzak sem rákkéto, sem toxikus összetevőt. Vigyázzon a kesztyű épségére használat előtt és közben! Cserélje ki, amennyiben szükségs!

TÁROLÁS : Eredeti csomagolásban, fénytől és nedvességtől mentes helyen. **TISZTÍTÁS ÉS KARBANTARTÁS :** A bőrből készült termékek nem moshatók, vegyleg nem tisztíthatók.**VÉDŐKÉPESÉG :** A kesztyű esetében a védelmi szint az a szám, amely meghatározza a tenyérben vizsgált védelmi képességet . A védelmi szintek száma 4 fokozatú, kivéve a vágással szembeni ellenállást, ahol 5 szint van. A 0 szint azt mutatja, hogy az egyedi veszélyforrással szemben nem mutat védelmet. A nagy szám nagy védelmi képességet jelel (4 – 5, szint). Az X azt mutatja, hogy a kesztyűfő nem vizsgálható. Minél magasabb a védelmi szint, annál nagyobb a kesztyű ellenálló képessége a kapszoláló kokcázattal szemben. A teljesítmény szintje laboratórium vizsgálatok eredményein alapszik, melyek nem tükrözik feltétlenül a munkahely valós körülményeit, egyéb különböző tényezők hatása, úgy mint a hőmérséklet, a kopás, a rongálódás, stb.

(A) Kopásállóság (ciklusszám) (0-től 4-ig) : A kesztyű dörzsolással szembeni ellenálló képessége **(B) Vágás** (indexszám) (0-től 5-ig) : A kesztyű késvágással szembeni ellenálló képessége **(C) Továbbzakító erő** (N) (0-től 4-ig) : A kesztyű továbbzakítással szembeni ellenálló képessége **(D) Átlyukasztás** (N) (0-től 4-ig) : A kesztyű átllyukasztással szembeni ellenálló képessége **(E) Fogszírtetés** (0-től 5-ig) : A feladat elvégzéséhez szükséges kézügyesség (képeség) **(F) Azírtetés** (1-től 3-ig) : Vegyszer és/vagy mikroorganizmus diffúziója lyukacsos kézzelzetlen, varráson, mikro lyukokon vagy a védőkesztyű anyagán jelentkező egyéb rendelkezésséggel, nem molekuláris skálán. **(G) Átáthálózás** (0-től 6-ig) : Folyamat, mely során a vegyszer a védőkesztyű anyagán keresztül szétterjed, molekuláris skálán.

Megfelel a 89/686/EGK európai irányelv követelményeinek, az ergonómia, az ártalmatlanság, a szellőzés, a hajlékonyság szempontjából, és az EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Valamint az EN374-2:2003 szabvány, átértéssel szembeni ellenállás meghatározása (2. szint : NQA<1,5), és az EN374-3:2003 szabvány szerint, áthatálassal szembeni ellenállás meghatározása (40%-os nátrónátló: 6/6 osztály, 96%-os kénsov: 3/6 osztály, metanol: 1/6 osztály, 99%-os n-Heptán: 1/6 osztály).

HR ZAŠTITNE RUKAVICE

in skladu sa osnovnim uvjetima Direktive 89/686/CEE

i općim zahtjevima norme EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

SASTAV : Rukavica PVC crvena
(H) Referenca / (I) Veličina / (J) Dužina

UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU:

Zaštitne rukavice, otporne na vodu i zrak, protiv mehaničkih rizika predviđenih za upću potrebu protiv mikroorganizama (bakterije, gljivice) rasprskavanja kemikalija niske koncentracije, bez opasnosti od električnih ili toplinskih rizika.

GRANICE UPOTREBE:

Ne koristite rukavice izvan područja upotrebe definiranog u uputama za upotrebu. Ove rukavice ne sadrže poznate kancerogene ni otrovne tvari. Prije no što koristite rukavice provjerite da li su čitave. Pazite da su rukavice uvijek čitave i neoštećene, ako je potrebno zamijenite ih novima

UPUTE ZA ČUVANJE:

Čuvajte u originalnoj ambalaži, daleko od sunčeve svjetlosti i vlage,

SAVJET ZA ODRŽAVANJE I ČIŠĆENJE:

Ovim rukavicama nije potrebno nikako održavanje.

PERFORMANSE

Vidi tabelu u prilogu, razine se odnose na dlanove rukavica. Počinju sa nižim razinama performansi (razina 0) do najvećih razina (razina 3, 4, 5 ili 6). 0 znači da je rukavica na najnižoj razini performansi i da daje minimalnu zaštitu u slučaju opasnosti. X znači da rukavica nije podvrgnuta testiranju ili da metoda testiranja ne odgovara koncepciji rukavica ili materijalu.

Što je viša razina performansi, to je rukavica veća i otpornija na povezane rizike. LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja ne odražavaju nužno stvarne uvjete radnog mjesta, utjecaj drugih čimbenika poput temperature, abrazije ili habanja, itd.

(A) Abrazija (od 0 do 4) : Sposobnost rukavice na otpor habanju
(B) Otpornost na kidanje pri rezanju (0 do 5) : Sposobnost rukavice na otpor kidanju i rezanju
(C) Otpornost na kidanje (0 do 4) : Sposobnost rukavice na otpor kidanju
(D) Otpornost na bušenje (0 do 4) : Sposobnost rukavice na otpor bušenju
(E) Spretnost (0 do 5) : Vještna ruku pri obavljaju nekog zadatka (spretnost)
(F) Prodnost protiv abrazije (od 1 do 3) Difuzija, po ne molekularni ljestvici, kemijskog proizvoda i/ili mikroorganizama preko poroznih materijala. šavova, mikro nultki i drugih nesavršenosti materijala zaštitnih rukavica.
(G) Prodromot proizvoda (od 0 do 6) Proces putem kojeg se neki kemijski proizvod širi preko materijala zaštitne rukavice prema molekularnoj ljestvici.
Odgovara zahtjevima europske direktive 89/686/CEE, prema zahtjevima o neskođljivosti i ergonometričnosti, udobnosti, prozračivanju i mekoti i europskim normama EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Isto tako u skladu s normama EN374-2:2003 o dođobiti o prodromnosti i propusnosti (Razina 2): NQA<1,5) EN374-3:2003 odredba o otpornosti na prodranje i propusnosti (kaustična soda 40%: indeks 6/6, sumporna kiselina 96% : indeks 3/6, metanol : indeks 1/6, n-Heptan 99% : indeks 1/6).

SL ZAŠČITNE ROKAVICE

in splošnimi zahtevnimi pogoji Direktive 89/686/EGS

SESTAVA : Rokavice PVC, rdeča

(H) Referenca / (I) Velikost / (J) Dolžina

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO:

Zaščitne rokavice, odporne proti vodi in zraku, proti mehaničnim rizikom, predvidene za splošno uporabo proti mikroorganizmom (bakterijam, gljivicam), brizgočajim kemikalijam nizke koncentracije, brez električnih ali toplotnih tveganj.

OMEJITVE UPORABE:

Ne uporabljajte rokavice izven območja uporabe, definirane v navodilih za uporabo. Te rokavice ne vsebujejo znanih rakotvornih ali strupenih snovi. Pazite, da bodo rokavice vedno cele in nepoškodovane. Po potrebi jih zamenjajte z novimi.

NAVODILA ZA SHRANJEVANJE:

Hraniti v originalni embalaži, zavaranovo pred sončno svetlobo in vlago.

NASVET ZA VZDRŽEVANJE IN ČIŠČENJE

Teh rokavic ni potrebno vzdrževati.

PERFORMANSE

Glej tabelo v prilogi, nivoji se nanašajo na dlani rokavic. Začenjajo se z nižjimi nivoji performansev (nivo 0) do največjih nivojev (nivo 3, 4, 5 ali 6). 0 pomeni, da so rokavice na najnižem nivoju performans in da nudijo minimalno zaščito v primeru nevarnosti. X pomeni, da rokavice niso preskušene ali da metoda preskušanja ne ustreza koncepciji rokavic ali materialu.

Kot je vidno raven performansov, večje in bolj odporne so rokavice na povezane rizike. Raven performansov temelji na rezultatih laboratorijskih preskusov, ki večinoma ne odražajo dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu (vplivov drugih dejavnikov kot sta temperatura, abrazija, obrabe in podoba).

(A) Abrazija (od 0 do 4) : Sposobnost rokavice glede na odpornost proti obrabi.
(B) Odpornost proti trganju pri rezanju (0 do 5) : Odpornost rokavic proti trganju in rezanju
(C) Odpornost proti trganju (0 do 4) : Odpornost rokavic proti trganju
(D) Odpornost proti preluknjanju (0 do 4) : Odpornost rokavic proti preluknjanju
(E) Spretnost (0 do 5) : Spretnost ruku pri opravljanju neke naloge (spretnost)
(F) Prodromot proizvoda (od 1 do 3) Difuzija po nemolekulski ljestvici, kemičnega proizvoda in/ali mikroorganizmov preko poroznih materialov. šivov, mikro luknic in drugih nepopolnih materialih zaščitnih rokavic.
(G) Prodromot proizvoda (od 0 do 6) Proces, pri katerem se neki kemični proizvod širi preko materiala zaščitne rokavice po molekularni ljestvici.
Odgovara zahtevam Direktive EU 89/686/CEE, po zahtevah o neskođljivosti in ergonometričnosti, udobnosti, prezračevanju in mehkoti ter evropskim normam EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Testiran v skladu z EN374-2:2003 o dołobiti o prodornosti in prepustnosti (Nivo 2): NQA<1,5) EN374-3:2003 dolobca o odpornosti proti prodiranju in prepustnosti (kavstična soda 40% indeks 6/6, žveplova kislina 96% : indeks 3/6, metanol : indeks 1/6, n-Heptan 99% : indeks 1/6).

SV

SKYDDSHANDSKAR
i överensstämmelse med huvuddraken i direktivet 89/686/EEG och med de allmänna kraven i standarden SS-EN 340:2003 & S-EN 388:2003, S-EN374-1:2003

BESKRIVNING: Röd handske i PVC

(H) Referenser / (I) Storlek / (J) Längd

BRUKSANVISNING:

Vatten- och lufttåta skyddshandskar, som skyddar mot mekaniska risker, för en allmän användning mot mikroorganismer (bakterier, svampar), stänk av lågt koncentrerade kemikalier, där det inte finns elektriska eller termiska risker.

GRÄNSER FÖR ANVÄNDNINGEN:

Använd inte handskarna utanför det användningsområde som ovan beskrivits. Dessa handskar innehåller inga ämnen som är belagat cancerogena eller toxiska. Kontrollera handskarna före och under användningen. Byt dem om två vid behov
FÖRVARING:

Förvaras i originalförpackning skyddade från ljus och fukt.

RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL :

Dessa typer av handskar kräver inget särskilt underhåll.

EGENSKAPER:

Bedömning som anges i vidstående tabell avser materialet i innerhanden. Sämsta värde är 0 och bästa värde är 6. 0 anger att handskarna har egenskaper som inte är tillräckliga för personlig skyddsutrustning. X anger att handskan inte provats eller att provning utförts på ett sätt som ger fullgod utvärdering av handskens och dess material.

Ju högre prestanda desto större skydd mot relevanta risker. Prestandanivån baseras på tester som genomförs i laboratoriemiljö och återspeglar därmed inte alltid verkligheten. Faktorer såsom temperaturer, nötning, bristning osv. skulle kunna påverka dessa resultat.

(A) Slitstyrka (0 - 4) : Handskens förmåga att motstå nötning
(B) Skårhållfasthet (0 - 5) : Handskens förmåga att motstå skårande påverkan
(C) Rivhållfasthet (0 - 4) : Handskens förmåga att motstå rivning
(D) Skydd mot perforation (0 - 4) : Handskens förmåga att motstå perforation
(E) Flexibilitet (0 - 5) : Handskens flexibilitet vid arbete
(F) Genomträngning (från 1 till 3): kemikalies och/eller mikroorganismens väg genom porösa material, sömmar, pinholes eller genom andra ofullkomligheter, på icke-molekyulär nivå, i handskens skyddsfilm.
(G) Genomsläpplighet (från 0 till 6) : Tid det tar för en kemikale att passera handskens skyddsfilm på molekylär nivå.
Uppljfykr kraven i det europeiska direktivet 89/686/CEE, angående ergonomi, oskadlighet, lukt, smidighet samt kraven i de europeiska normerna EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Testad enligt EN374-2:2003 utvärdering av beständighet mot genomträngning (Nivå 2: AQL<1,5) och EN374-3:2003 utvärdering av beständighet mot genomsläpplighet (kaustisk soda 40%: index 6/6, svavelsyra 96%: index 3/6, metanol: index 1/6, n-Heptan 99%: index 1/6).

DA KKERHEDSHANDSKER

i overensstemmelse med de vigtigste krav i Direktiv 89/686/EOF samt de generelle krav i norm EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

SAMMENSETNING: Red PVC-handske

(H) Referencer / (I) Størrelse / (J) Længde

BRUGSANVISNINGER:

Beskyttelseshandske, vand- og lufttæt, mod mekaniske risici, beregnet til generel anvendelse mod mikroorganismer (bakterier, svampe), sprøjt af svagt koncentrerede kemiske produkter, uden fare for elektriske eller termiske risici.

ANVENDELSESBEGRÆNSNINGER:

Bor ikke bruges på anden måde end defineret i ovenstående brugsanvisninger. Disse handsker indeholder ikke bestanddele, der er kendt som kræftfremkaldende eller giftige. Sørg for, at handskerne er hele fra og efter anvendelse, udsdkt dem om nødvendigt.

OPBEVARINGSANVISNING:

Opbevares i originalemballagen borte fra lys og fugt.

RENGØRINGS/VEDLIGEHOLDSESINSTRUKTIO:

Der kræves ikke noget særskilt vedligehold for denne type handsker

YDELSE:

Se vedlagte skema, niveauerne er opnået i handskernes håndflade. De går fra mindste ydelse (niveau 0) til højeste ydelse (niveau 3, 4, 5 eller 6). 0 angiver, at handskan har et ydelsesniveau, der er mindre end det minimum, der er angivet for hver enkelt fareklasse. X Angiver, at handskan ikke er efterprovet, eller at prøvetagningen ikke synes at påvise til handskens eller materialets design.

Ju højere ydelsesniveau, desto større er handskens evne til at modstå de forbundne risici. Ydelsesniveauet er baseret på resultater af forsøg på laboratorium, hvilket ikke nødvendigvis afspejler de virkelige forhold på arbejdsstedet, ud fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer såsom temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc...

(A) Afskrabning (fra 0 til 4) : Handskens evne til at modstå slid.
(B) Brud (fra 0 til 5) : Handskens evne til at modstå gennemskæring.
(C) Overrivning (fra 0 til 4) : Handskens evne til at modstå iturivning
(D) Perforation (fra 0 til 4) : Handskens evne til at modstå perforation.
(E) Håndelæg (fra 0 til 5) : Manuel evne til at udføre en opgave (duellighed)
(F) Genomtrængelighed (fra 1 til 3) : Spredning på en ikke-molekylært målestok af et kemisk produkt og/eller en mikroorganisme gennem porøst materiale, svingnerne, mikrohullerne eller andre fejl, der måtte findes i beskyttelseshandskens materiale.
(G) Permeation (fra 0 til 6) : Proces hvorigenom et kemisk produkt spredes sig gennem beskyttelseshandskens materiale på molekylær målestok.
Overholder kravene i europadirektiv 89/686/CEE, især hvad angår ergonomi, uskadelighed, udluftning og fleksibilitet, og europasnormer EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.2.1), EN374-1 :2003. Afprøvet i henhold til EN374-2:2003 bestemmelse af gennemtrængningsmodstand (n.v.a. 2: NQA < 1,5) og EN374-3:2003 bestemmelse af modstandsdygtighed mod permeation (kaustisk soda 40%: indeks 6/6, svovlsyre 96%: indeks 3/6, metanol: indeks 1/6, n-heptan 99%: indeks 1/6).

FI UOJAKÄSENNE

Direktiivi 89/686/EET

ja normien EN420:2003 & EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003 yleisten vaatimusten mukaiset

MATERIAALIT: Käsine PVC punainen

(H) Tuotenumro / (I) Koot / (J) Pituus

KÄYTTÖOHJEET:

Vesi- ja lämmiävit suojaesineet yleiskäyttöön mekaanisia riskejä ja mikro-organismie (bakteerit, sienet) vastaan, lievästi konsentroituneiden kemiallisten aineiden tunkeutuminen ilman sähkö- tai lämpöriskejä.

KÄYTÖN RAJOITUKSET:

Tuotetta ei tule käyttää käyttööheossa määrätilyn käyttöalueen ulkopuolella. Käsineet eivät sisällä syöväpää aiheuttavia tai myrkyllisiä aineita. Tarkkaile käsineiden kuntoa ennen käyttöä ja sen jälkeen. Vaihda tarvittaessa.

SÄILYTYSOHJEET:

Vaaraistoinni alkuperäispaikkauksessa valolta ja kosteudelta suojatuna.

PUHDISTUS- JA HOITO-OHJEET:

Ei erityisiä puhdistus- tai hoito-ohjeita.**OMINAISUUDET:** Ohiseien taulukon tasot on saavutettu hanskan kämmenpuolella. Taso vaihtelee heikoimmasta (taso 0) kestävimpään (taso 3, 4, 5 tai 6). 0 tarkoittaa, että käsineen suojaustaso on minimitasoa alhaisempi kyseisen vaaran kohdalla. X : tarkoittaa, että käsineettä ei ole testattu tai että testausmenetelmä ei sovellu käsineen materiaalle tai suunnitellun käyttökäyttökeeseen.

Mitä korkeampi suojaustaso, sitä tehokkaammin käsine suojaa erilaistila riskeiltä. Suojaustasoluokitus perustuu laboratoriotuloksissa saatuihin tuloksiin, jotka eivät arvioi erilaisten tekijöiden (esim. lämpötila, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia välttämättä vastaa todellisia tuloja.

(A) Hankauksenkestävyyys (0–4) : Käsineen kyky kestää hankausta ja kulumista.

(B) Viillonkestävyyys (0–5) : Käsineen kyky kestää leikkaavaa liikkua.

(C) Repäisykestävyyys (0–4) : Käsineen kyky kestää repäisyvoimia.

(D) Pistonkestävyyys (0–4) : Käsineen kyky kestää läpäisyvoimia.

(E) Sormittuntuma (0–5) : Sormien tuntoherkyyty tehtävän suorittamisessa (näppäryys).

(F) Penetraatio (1–3) : Ei-molekyylitasolla tapahtuvia kemiallisten aineen jätäl mikro-organismien kulkeutumisen suojaustasoa määrittävä tekijä on huokosten, ommelten, mikroaukkojen tai muiden rakenteiden kautta.

(E) Permeaatio (0–6) : Prosessi, jossa kemiallisten aine kulkeutuu molekyylitasolla suojauskäsineen materiaalin läpi. Täyttyä direktiivin 89/686/EY vaatimukset, erityisesti ergonomin, vaaratomuuden, ilmanvaihdon ja pehmyyden osalta, sekä standardien EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Testattu mukaan EN374-2:2003 (läpäisyneoston määrittäminen) (Taso 2: NQA<1,5) ja EN374-3:2003 mukaisesti (natriumhydroksidi 40%: suojaustaso 6/6, 96% rikkipahoa: suojaustaso 3/6, metanol: suojaustaso 1/6, n-heptani 99%: suojaustaso 1/6).

ET

ITSEKINDAD
Vastavad direktiivi 89/686/EMÜ
EN420:2003 ning EN388 :2003, EN374-1:2003 üldnõuetele
KOMPLEKTIS : Punane PVC Kinnas
(H) Viitenr. / (I) Suurus / (J) Kinnas

KASUTUSJUHEND:

Vee- ja õhukiindeld, üldkasutatav kaitsekinnas mehaaniliste riskide korral; kaitseb mikroorganismide (bakterid, seened), nõrga kontsentratsiooniga keemiliste ühendite eest; elektriliste ja termiliste riskide kindel.

KASUTUSPIIRANGUD :

Mitte kasutada kaitsekindaid väajspool alljärgnevass kasutusjuhendis määratletud kasutusvaldkondk. Kinnaste valmistamisel ei ole kasutatud teadolevatil kantserogenseid ega toksilisi ühendeid. Kontrollige enne kasutamist ja selle kestet, et kindad oleksid terved, ja asendage need vajadusel.

SÄILYTYSJUHEND:

Hoida originaalpakendis valguse ja niiskuse eest kaitsuna.

PUHASTUS- JA HOOLDUSJUHEND:

Antud kindatüübi puhul ei soovitata kasutada ühtegi puhastusviisi.

TOIMIVUSED :

Juureolevasssabelisse märgitud suurused on mõdetatud sõrmikute pihuosa kohta. Suurused ulatuvad nõrgimast (tase 0) tugevaima (tase 3, 4, 5 või 6) kaitsevõimeni. Tase 0 tähendab, et kinda kaitsevõime jääb allapoole vastava ohu kohta sätestatud miinimumi. Märge X tähendab, et sõrmiku kohta ei ole vastavat katset teostatud või et antud sõrmikutele vastav test nende tegumee või materjali tõttu ei sobi.

Mida kõrgem on toimivusaste, desto vastupidavam on kindas äratoodud riskile. Toimivusastmed põhinevad laboratoriuuringutesidel, mis ei pruugi ilmingitama kajastada tegelikke töötingimusi ja mille käigus kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatest faktoritest nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjõud jne.

(A) Kulumiskindlus (0 kuni 4) : Sõrmiku vastupidavus kulumisele

(B) Löikekindlus (0 kuni 5) : Sõrmiku vastupidavus teraga löökamisele

(C) Rebmiskindlus (0 kuni 4) : Sõrmiku vastupidavus rebimisele

(D) Rotekindlus (0 kuni 4) : Sõrmiku vastupidavus torgetele

(E) Esemetek käsitsetavus (0 kuni 5) : Tööde teostamiseks vajalik käte liikuvus (tundlikkus)

(F) Löökkindlus (1 kuni 3) : Kemikaali või mikroorganismide mittelokekulaarne läbitungimine kaitsekinda materjali poorides, õmblustest, mikroaukudest või muudest vigastustest.

(G) Läbilaskvus (0 kuni 6) : Protsess, mille käigus kemikaal tungib läbi kaitsekinda materjali molekulaarsel tasandil. Vastav direktiivile 89/686/EMÜ, eriti mis puudutab ergonoomiat, kahjutust, hingavust ja tundlikkust, ning standarditele EN420:2003, EN388:2003 (4.1.1.1), EN374-1 :2003. Testitud vastavalt EN374-2:2003 EN 374-2 : 2003. Vastupidavuse määramine sisseimbumisele (Toimivusaste 2 : NQA<1,5) ja EN 374-3 : 2003 Vastupidavuse määramine indeksilööbile läbilaskmise suhtes (natriumhüdrosiidsid 40% : indeks 6/6, 96% väävelhape: indeks 3/6, metanol: indeks 1/6, 99% n-heptaan: indeks 1/6).

RUEN

ТР ТС 019/2011

Соответствуют необходимым требованиям директивы 89/686/ ЕЭС и общим требованиям стандартов EN420:2003 и EN388:2003, EN374-1:2003

СОСТАВ: Перчатка ПВХ красная
(H) Обозначение / (I) Размер / (J) Длина

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ:

Перчатка защитная, водонепроницаемая и воздухопроницаемая, против механических воздействий, предназначена для общего использования, для защиты против микроорганизмов (бактерии, грибы), брызг химических продуктов слабой концентрации, вызывающих раковые заболевания или токсичное отравления. Перед использованием и во время использования требуется следить за целостностью перчаток. При необходимости их нужно заменить.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ХРАНЕНИЮ:

Следует хранить в оригинальной упаковке в темном сухом месте.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ЧИСТКЕ И УХОДУ:

Для данных типов перчаток не существует особых инструкций по уходу.
РАБОЧЕЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:
См. прилагаемую таблицу, уровни указаны для ладоней перчаток. Уровни идут от меньшей эффективности (уровень 0) к большей эффективности (уровень 3, 4, 5 или 6). 0 указывает, что перчатка имеет уровень эффективности меньше минимального для данной опасности для пользователя